
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Janet Barker (6-1)
Loss: Mary Bradford (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 10:45 am   Time: 1:48   Attendance: 173   
Game notes:
- Game 7 of the 2005 Rebel Spring Games for MSU
- Overcast and humid.
- Mandi Geis warned for obstruction in the second.
- Burke's homerun in the sixth was an inside-the-park homerun.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minnesota State 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 9 1
S. New Hampshire 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1

Minnesota State (9-10) -vs- S. New Hampshire (1-9) 3/16/2005 at Kissimmee, Fla. (OSCS Field #3)

Minnesota State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cari Walker lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Lynndi Decker cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Kari Hudson ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Mandi Geis 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Amy Lewis 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Shannon Dittman 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 3
Janet Barker p 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Megan Burke dp 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Katie Manis rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Terra Lewis c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 9 3 2 1 8

3B: Mandi Geis (1)
HR: Megan Burke (1)
SH: Janet Barker (2)
SF: Mandi Geis (1)
E: Shannon Dittman (1)

S. New Hampshire 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Felicia Brum c 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Sandra Lawton rf 4 0 1 2 0 3 0
Tara Moriarty 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Mary Bradford p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lindsey Yeomans 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Stacy Coleman lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Maggie Nugent ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Celina Landry 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Nikki Cote cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Laurie Boland ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 3 2 4 8 6

SB: Tara Moriarty (1)
E: Tara Moriarty (1)

Minnesota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Janet Barker (W, 6-1) 7.0 3 2 2 4 8 0 1 0 0 25 29 8 5 116
Totals 3 2 2 4 8 0 1 0 0 25 29 8 5 116

S. New Hampshire IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mary Bradford (L, 0-0) 7.0 9 3 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 27 32 10 9 93
Totals 9 3 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 27 32 10 9 93



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Minnesota State - Top of 1st MSU SNH
Walker singled to left field (3-1). 0 0
Decker singled, bunt (1-1); Walker advanced to second. 0 0
Decker advanced to second on a wild pitch; Walker advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Hudson walked (3-1). 0 0
Geis flied out to cf (2-1). 0 0
A. Lewis popped up to ss (3-2). 0 0
Dittman flied out to rf (1-0). 0 0

S. New Hampshire - Top of 1st MSU SNH
Brum singled to center field (1-2). 0 0
Lawton struck out looking (0-2). 0 0
Moriarty walked (3-2); Brum advanced to second. 0 0
Moriarty advanced to second on an illegal pitch; Brum advanced to third on an illegal pitch. 0 0
Bradford struck out looking (2-2). 0 0
Yeomans flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Minnesota State - Top of 2nd MSU SNH
Barker walked (3-1). 0 0
Burke lined out to cf (2-2). 0 0
Barker advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Manis popped up to p (1-1). 0 0
Walker flied out to lf (2-0). 0 0

S. New Hampshire - Top of 2nd MSU SNH
Coleman singled to right field (0-2). 0 0
Nugent struck out looking (0-2). 0 0
Landry walked (3-2); Coleman advanced to second. 0 0
Cote struck out looking (3-2). 0 0
Brum walked (3-0); Landry advanced to second; Coleman advanced to third. 0 0
Lawton singled to left center, 2 RBI (2-1); Brum advanced to second; Landry scored; Coleman scored. 0 2
Moriarty grounded out to 2b (0-1). 0 2

Minnesota State - Top of 3rd MSU SNH
Decker singled, bunt (1-0). 0 2
Hudson singled down the lf line, advanced to second (1-1); Decker advanced to second, out at third lf to 3b. 0 2
Hudson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Geis flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (2-1); Hudson scored. 1 2
A. Lewis flied out to rf (0-0). 1 2

S. New Hampshire - Top of 3rd MSU SNH
Bradford grounded out to 2b (1-1). 1 2
Yeomans popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 2
Coleman walked (3-1). 1 2
Nugent grounded out to 2b (1-2). 1 2

Minnesota State - Top of 4th MSU SNH
Dittman singled to right field (1-2). 1 2
Barker out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Dittman advanced to second. 1 2
Burke flied out to rf (0-1). 1 2
Manis grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

S. New Hampshire - Top of 4th MSU SNH
Landry grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0). 1 2
Cote fouled out to 3b (0-2). 1 2
Brum struck out swinging (1-2). 1 2

Minnesota State - Top of 5th MSU SNH
Walker grounded out to ss (2-1). 1 2
Decker popped up to ss (0-0). 1 2
Hudson reached on an error by 1b, assist by ss. 1 2
Geis singled to right field (1-0); Hudson advanced to second. 1 2
A. Lewis reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); Geis advanced to second; Hudson out at third 3b unassisted. 1 2

S. New Hampshire - Top of 5th MSU SNH
Lawton struck out swinging (3-2). 1 2
Moriarty reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0). 1 2
Bradford popped up to 2b (1-2). 1 2
Moriarty stole second. 1 2
Yeomans popped up to 1b (1-1). 1 2

Minnesota State - Top of 6th MSU SNH
Dittman singled to left field (0-1). 1 2
Barker out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Dittman advanced to second. 1 2
Burke homered to right field, 2 RBI; Dittman scored. 3 2
Manis grounded out to 3b (0-1). 3 2
Walker grounded out to ss (0-1). 3 2

S. New Hampshire - Top of 6th MSU SNH
Coleman flied out to lf (0-1). 3 2
Nugent struck out swinging (0-2). 3 2
Landry grounded out to 3b (3-2). 3 2

Minnesota State - Top of 7th MSU SNH
Decker grounded out to p (1-1). 3 2
Hudson struck out swinging (3-2). 3 2
Geis tripled to right center (0-0). 3 2
A. Lewis grounded out to 3b (3-2). 3 2

S. New Hampshire - Top of 7th MSU SNH
Boland pinch hit for Cote. 3 2
Boland popped up to ss (1-0). 3 2
Brum flied out to rf (2-2). 3 2
Lawton struck out swinging (1-2). 3 2


